Consolidated Statements of Operations
   Summary of Restatement Impacts
   (Unaudited; in millions, except per share amounts)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   For the three months ended

Edgar Filing: CORNING INC /NY - Form 10-Q/A

11

   March 31, 2005
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   ----------   -----------   -----------

Operating expenses:
  Asbestos settlement   $   (16)   $   4   $   (12)

Operating income (loss)   139   (4)   135

Interest expense   37   (2)   35

Income (loss) from before income taxes   103   (2)   101
Provision for income taxes   (19)   (19)
   --------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before minority interests and equity earnings   84   (2)   82

Equity in earnings of associated companies, net of impairments   166   3   169

Net income   $   249   $   1   $   250

Basic earnings per common share   $   0.18   $   0.18
Diluted earnings per common share   $   0.17   $   0.17
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   For the three months ended

[…]

Diluted earnings per common share   $   0.04   $   0.04
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: CORNING INC /NY - Form 10-Q/A

12

   Consolidated Balance Sheets
   Summary of Restatement Impacts
   (Unaudited; in millions)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As of March 31, 2005
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   ----------   -----------   -----------

Investments   $   1,485   $   26   $   1,511

 Total Assets   $   9,633   $   26   $   9,659

Other accrued liabilities   $   1,001   $   143   $   1,144
  Total current liabilities   $   1,956   $   143   $   2,099
   Total liabilities   $   5,416   $   143   $   5,559

Accumulated deficit   $  (7,060)   $  (122)   $   (7,182)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   $   137   $   5   $   142
   Total shareholders' equity   $   4,188   $  (117)   $   4,071

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $   9,633   $   26   $   9,659
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As of December 31, 2004
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   ----------   -----------   -----------

Investments   $   1,484   $   26   $   1,510

 Total Assets   $   9,744   $   26   $   9,770

Other accrued liabilities   $   1,178   $   141   $   1,319
  Total current liabilities   $   2,338   $   141   $   2,479
   Total liabilities   $   5,899   $   141   $   6,040

Accumulated deficit   $  (7,309)   $  (123)   $   (7,432)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   $   148   $   8   $   156
   Total shareholders' equity   $   3,816   $  (115)   $   3,701

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $   9,744   $   26   $   9,770

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
   Summary of Restatement Impacts
   (Unaudited; in millions)

Edgar Filing: CORNING INC /NY - Form 10-Q/A

13

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   For the three months ended